
Office of Probation and Correctional Alternatives: ATI Unit

Community Service Sentencing Programs - As of 9/30/10

12/22/2010
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Number 

Placed 8 34 58 11 146 6 31 18 337 25 12 74 24 5 51 30 41 125 58 138 25 19 25 69 61 63 56 44 11 28 10 48 19 22 66 15 38 22 18 1,891
Satisfactory 

Completions 3 32 53 13 109 12 31 16 97 6 11 76 15 6 50 35 20 110 23 117 20 12 10 59 36 46 27 34 11 27 6 42 16 20 42 4 24 2 9 1,282
Unsatisfactory 

Terminations 0 3 16 4 20 0 4 2 0 0 3 5 2 0 0 1 1 15 11 2 2 3 0 0 11 0 3 1 1 6 1 7 2 1 2 1 5 1 1 137
Administrative 

Discharges 1 6 20 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 1 4 0 2 2 0 3 0 1 4 0 66

Percent AD 25.0% 14.6% 22.5% 5.6% 2.3% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1.7% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8% 0.0% 9.1% 2.8% 7.7% 10.8% 0.0% 3.9% 10.0% 0.0% 6.4% 0.0% 3.3% 57.1% 0.0% 4.4%
Completion 

Rate 100.0% 91.4% 76.8% 76.5% 84.5% 100.0% 88.6% 88.9% 100.0% 100.0% 78.6% 93.8% 88.2% 100.0% 100.0% 97.2% 95.2% 88.0% 67.6% 98.3% 90.9% 80.0% 100.0% 100.0% 76.6% 100.0% 90.0% 97.1% 91.7% 81.8% 85.7% 85.7% 88.9% 95.2% 95.5% 80.0% 82.8% 66.7% 90.0% 90.3%

Number 

Placed 18 36 69 14 164 0 36 19 340 24 23 78 33 7 63 51 37 133 47 125 34 32 8 76 50 81 33 49 6 25 25 50 22 13 71 15 48 13 9 1,977
Satisfactory 

Completions 10 28 68 11 133 14 33 16 142 9 10 56 28 5 61 34 37 112 50 132 17 21 2 64 47 42 24 53 11 17 13 34 12 14 40 6 27 6 10 1,449
Unsatisfactory 

Terminations 0 3 17 7 17 4 2 1 2 0 2 6 6 0 0 0 3 23 17 10 2 10 0 0 13 0 2 10 2 6 7 15 1 2 0 0 6 0 2 198
Administrative 

Discharges 0 2 7 2 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 2 1 2 53

Percent AD 0.0% 6.1% 7.6% 10.0% 2.6% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 7.7% 4.6% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 7.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 3.7% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0% 0.0% 7.0% 0.0% 5.7% 14.3% 14.3% 3.1%
Completion 

Rate 100.0% 90.3% 80.0% 61.1% 88.7% 77.8% 94.3% 94.1% 98.6% 100.0% 83.3% 90.3% 82.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 92.5% 83.0% 74.6% 93.0% 89.5% 67.7% 100.0% 100.0% 78.3% 100.0% 92.3% 84.1% 84.6% 73.9% 65.0% 69.4% 92.3% 87.5% 100.0% 100.0% 81.8% 100.0% 83.3% 88.0%

Number 

Placed 15 36 85 16 149 6 40 16 375 50 29 70 9 7 51 30 38 111 33 136 29 34 6 72 40 58 45 44 12 47 20 44 34 24 83 10 13 17 7 1,941
Satisfactory 

Completions 7 35 51 7 131 8 37 8 107 26 22 84 17 8 47 31 31 97 31 109 32 23 10 66 34 37 40 36 11 24 11 32 19 10 55 8 2 8 9 1,361
Unsatisfactory 

Terminations 1 4 10 2 19 0 1 1 0 0 0 12 1 0 0 0 5 15 22 12 3 12 0 30 9 0 6 8 2 5 3 16 6 4 1 0 1 2 2 215
Administrative 

Discharges 1 1 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 3 0 1 2 0 4 3 3 1 2 6 0 1 3 0 59

Percent AD 11.1% 2.5% 4.7% 18.2% 3.8% 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 6.5% 0.0% 2.1% 4.3% 0.0% 12.1% 17.6% 5.9% 3.8% 12.5% 9.7% 0.0% 25.0% 23.1% 0.0% 3.6%
Completion 

Rate 87.5% 89.7% 83.6% 77.8% 87.3% 100.0% 97.4% 88.9% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 87.5% 94.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 86.1% 86.6% 58.5% 90.1% 91.4% 65.7% 100.0% 68.8% 79.1% 100.0% 87.0% 81.8% 84.6% 82.8% 78.6% 66.7% 76.0% 71.4% 98.2% 100.0% 66.7% 80.0% 81.8% 86.4%

Number 

Placed 41 106 212 41 459 12 107 53 1,052 99 64 222 66 19 165 111 116 369 138 399 88 85 39 217 151 202 134 137 29 100 55 142 75 59 220 40 99 52 34 5,809
Satisfactory 

Completions 20 95 172 31 373 34 101 40 346 41 43 216 60 19 158 100 88 319 104 358 69 56 22 189 117 125 91 123 33 68 30 108 47 44 137 18 53 16 28 4,092
Unsatisfactory 

Terminations 1 10 43 13 56 4 7 4 2 0 5 23 9 0 0 1 9 53 50 24 7 25 0 30 33 0 11 19 5 17 11 38 9 7 3 1 12 3 5 550
Administrative 

Discharges 2 9 30 5 13 3 0 0 2 0 1 14 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 14 3 0 0 1 9 0 5 6 1 8 3 9 3 2 12 0 4 8 2 178
Completion 

Rate 95.2% 90.5% 80.0% 70.5% 86.9% 89.5% 93.5% 90.9% 99.4% 100.0% 89.6% 90.4% 87.0% 100.0% 100.0% 99.0% 90.7% 85.8% 67.5% 93.7% 90.8% 69.1% 100.0% 86.3% 78.0% 100.0% 89.2% 86.6% 86.8% 80.0% 73.2% 74.0% 83.9% 86.3% 97.9% 94.7% 81.5% 84.2% 84.8% 88.2%

Note: The Completion Rate formula is the number of Satisfactory Completions plus the number of UnsatisfactoryTerminations divided by 

the number of Satisfactory Completions .  Some of the Satisfactory Completions  may have been placed in program during prior reporting 

periods.
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